
Maryville (Tenn.) (4-5, 1-1) -vs- Huntingdon (5-6, 2-0)
01/02/26 at Roland Arena

 
 

 
 
Maryville (Tenn.) 56

Huntingdon 66

Date: 01/02/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 115
Site: Roland Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Maryville (Tenn.) 12 9 12 23 56
Huntingdon 15 11 19 21 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Emily Wilson * 30 7-17 3-8 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 18
21 Ella Haney * 27 5-10 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 1 0 3 10
42 Kadence Stoner * 26 2-9 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 0 2 1 4
11 Ella Tharpe * 28 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 4 2
05 Braxton Fritz * 23 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
33 Leighan Jackson 13 4-8 0-0 3-4 5-1 6 5 0 1 0 1 11
23 Emily Allen 18 3-10 0-3 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 7
13 Halle Kitchen 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 2 4
14 Tinsley Walker 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
02 Chloe Powell 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kendyll McCloud 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Terriah Watkins 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 201 24-66 3-14 5-7 12-18 30 18 7 13 3 11 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-0   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 10-21   47.62% 0-3   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 24-66   36.4% 3-14   21.4% 5-7   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 8 1st-08:02

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Makayla Ford * 30 7-13 3-6 3-4 1-1 2 3 0 2 1 4 20
25 Charity Shaw * 17 7-15 0-0 3-4 4-7 11 3 0 2 0 1 17
2 Deshauna Foote * 36 2-10 1-2 3-5 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 8
4 Kennedi McCray * 35 3-10 0-3 1-3 0-3 3 2 4 6 0 0 7
3 Kiya Crayton * 35 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-8 9 1 3 2 0 0 1
35 Ashanti Thomas 15 3-5 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 0 7
22 Dalyce Sanders 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
11 Jillian Baine 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
5 Jayla Carter 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
23 KJ Jones 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 4-12 12-20 10-27 37 11 12 17 2 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-2   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 8-20   40.00% 3-6   50.00% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85% 0-1   0.00% 7-12   58.33%
Total 25-61   41.0% 4-12   33.3% 12-20   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 15 4th-
03:04



1st Box Score
Maryville (Tenn.) 12

Huntingdon 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Emily Wilson 7 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
21 Ella Haney 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
42 Kadence Stoner 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ella Tharpe 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Braxton Fritz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Leighan Jackson 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
23 Emily Allen 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
13 Halle Kitchen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Tinsley Walker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Chloe Powell 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kendyll McCloud 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Terriah Watkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 2-6 0-0 5-2 7 4 3 3 1 3 12
31.3% 33.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Makayla Ford 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
25 Charity Shaw 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 4
2 Deshauna Foote 10 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
4 Kennedi McCray 8 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
3 Kiya Crayton 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Ashanti Thomas 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Dalyce Sanders 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Jillian Baine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jayla Carter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 KJ Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 1-3 2-3 3-5 8 1 2 5 0 2 15
42.9% 33.3% 66.7%



2nd Box Score
Maryville (Tenn.) 9

Huntingdon 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Emily Wilson 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Ella Haney 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
42 Kadence Stoner 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
11 Ella Tharpe 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Braxton Fritz 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Leighan Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Emily Allen 5 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Halle Kitchen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Tinsley Walker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Chloe Powell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kendyll McCloud 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Terriah Watkins 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-15 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 3 1 3 1 2 9
26.7% NaN 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Makayla Ford 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Charity Shaw 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Deshauna Foote 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kennedi McCray 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Kiya Crayton 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
35 Ashanti Thomas 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Dalyce Sanders 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Jillian Baine 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
5 Jayla Carter 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 KJ Jones 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 0-2 3-4 2-9 11 5 1 5 1 0 11
28.6% 0.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
Maryville (Tenn.) 12

Huntingdon 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Emily Wilson 7 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Ella Haney 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Kadence Stoner 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
11 Ella Tharpe 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Braxton Fritz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Leighan Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
23 Emily Allen 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Halle Kitchen 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
14 Tinsley Walker 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Chloe Powell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kendyll McCloud 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Terriah Watkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-5 1-2 3-6 9 3 1 5 1 1 12
35.7% 20.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Makayla Ford 9 4-5 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 11
25 Charity Shaw 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 Deshauna Foote 10 1-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
4 Kennedi McCray 10 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
3 Kiya Crayton 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ashanti Thomas 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Dalyce Sanders 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Jillian Baine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jayla Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 KJ Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 3-6 0-1 4-6 10 3 5 2 0 2 19
40.0% 50.0% 0.0%



4th Box Score
Maryville (Tenn.) 23

Huntingdon 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Emily Wilson 10 3-5 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
21 Ella Haney 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 1 2
42 Kadence Stoner 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ella Tharpe 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
5 Braxton Fritz 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Leighan Jackson 7 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
23 Emily Allen 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Halle Kitchen 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
14 Tinsley Walker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Chloe Powell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kendyll McCloud 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Terriah Watkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-21 0-3 3-4 4-5 9 8 2 2 0 5 23
47.6% 0.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Makayla Ford 8 3-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 2 7
25 Charity Shaw 0 4-6 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 11
2 Deshauna Foote 10 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 Kennedi McCray 10 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
3 Kiya Crayton 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
35 Ashanti Thomas 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Dalyce Sanders 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jillian Baine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jayla Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 KJ Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 0-1 7-12 1-7 8 2 4 5 1 2 21
53.8% 0.0% 58.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (Tenn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huntingdon
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY 09:37 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by THARPE,ELLA --

09:24 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,CHARITY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,VICTORIA 09:04

09:03 STEAL  by FORD,MAKAYLA
08:43 TURNOVER  by SHAW,CHARITY

GOOD LAYUP by HANEY,ELLA(in the paint) 08:32 5-2 V 3
08:21 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI

STEAL  by HANEY,ELLA 08:20
GOOD LAYUP by HANEY,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:15 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by WILSON,EMILY --

08:07 TURNOVER  by FORD,MAKAYLA
STEAL  by THARPE,ELLA 08:06
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY 08:02 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by FRITZ,BRAXTON --

07:59 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:52 10-4 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,CHARITY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
MISS JUMPER by HANEY,ELLA 07:19
REBOUND OFF by STONER,KADENCE --
MISS LAYUP by STONER,KADENCE 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CHARITY
07:02 MISS 3PTR by FORD,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,CHARITY
06:49 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,KENNEDI(in the paint)

FOUL  by HANEY,ELLA 06:49
06:49 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,KENNEDI

MISS LAYUP by STONER,KADENCE 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CHARITY

06:13 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,CHARITY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by KITCHEN,HALLE 06:09
SUB OUT by FRITZ,BRAXTON 06:09
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CHARITY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:36 MISS LAYUP by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
05:23 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

-- ASSIST  by CRAYTON,KIYA
SUB IN by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 05:09
SUB OUT by HANEY,ELLA 05:09
MISS 3PTR by THARPE,ELLA 05:08
REBOUND OFF by KITCHEN,HALLE --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,EMILY 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CHARITY
04:55 TURNOVER  by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

SUB IN by ALLEN,EMILY 04:55
SUB OUT by THARPE,ELLA 04:55
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,VICTORIA 04:45
REBOUND OFF by STONER,KADENCE --
MISS LAYUP by STONER,KADENCE 04:40
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,LEIGHAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:20

04:02 FOUL  by SHAW,CHARITY
SUB IN by WALKER,TINSLEY 04:02
SUB OUT by STONER,KADENCE 04:02

04:02 SUB IN by THOMAS,ASHANTI
04:02 SUB OUT by SHAW,CHARITY



GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,LEIGHAN(in the paint) 03:32 12-10 V 2
03:20 MISS JUMPER by FORD,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,LEIGHAN --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,EMILY 03:11
SUB IN by POWELL,CHLOE 03:11
SUB OUT by WILSON,EMILY 03:11

02:54 MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ASHANTI

02:49 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ASHANTI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,CHLOE 02:31
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,LEIGHAN --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,EMILY 02:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:07 SUB IN by SANDERS,DALYCE
02:07 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
01:59 TURNOVER  by FORD,MAKAYLA

STEAL  by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 01:58
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,EMILY 01:28

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,KENDYLL 01:26
SUB OUT by KITCHEN,HALLE 01:26

01:26 SUB IN by CARTER,JAYLA
01:26 SUB OUT by CRAYTON,KIYA

FOUL  by ALLEN,EMILY 01:22
01:13 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,DALYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,DALYCE
01:09 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,DALYCE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ASHANTI

00:40 MISS JUMPER by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,EMILY --
FOUL  by ALLEN,EMILY 00:30
FOUL  by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by THOMAS,ASHANTI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ASHANTI
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 00:17

00:16 STEAL  by CARTER,JAYLA
00:03 MISS LAYUP by FORD,MAKAYLA

BLOCK  by ALLEN,EMILY 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (Tenn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huntingdon
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,ASHANTI
10:00 SUB IN by SANDERS,DALYCE
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,KJ
10:00 SUB IN by CARTER,JAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAYTON,KIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
10:00 SUB OUT by SHAW,CHARITY
10:00 SUB OUT by FORD,MAKAYLA
09:55 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI

MISS JUMPER by STONER,KADENCE 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,DALYCE

09:21 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,KENNEDI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HANEY,ELLA 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KJ
08:34 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,DALYCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



08:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HANEY,ELLA(in the paint) 08:10 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by WILSON,EMILY --

08:04 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JAYLA
STEAL  by HANEY,ELLA 08:03
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,EMILY 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ASHANTI
07:31 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,DALYCE
07:14 FOUL  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI

GOOD LAYUP by STONER,KADENCE(in the paint) 07:08 16-17 H 1
06:44 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ASHANTI

STEAL  by STONER,KADENCE 06:43
MISS LAYUP by STONER,KADENCE 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KJ
06:16 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
06:01 FOUL  by CARTER,JAYLA
06:01 SUB IN by CRAYTON,KIYA
06:01 SUB IN by BAINE,JILLIAN
06:01 SUB IN by FORD,MAKAYLA
06:01 SUB IN by SHAW,CHARITY
06:01 SUB IN by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
06:01 SUB OUT by CARTER,JAYLA
06:01 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
06:01 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ASHANTI
06:01 SUB OUT by JONES,KJ
06:01 SUB OUT by SANDERS,DALYCE

SUB IN by POWELL,CHLOE 06:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 06:00
SUB OUT by STONER,KADENCE 06:00
SUB OUT by THARPE,ELLA 06:00
GOOD LAYUP by HANEY,ELLA(in the paint) 05:56 18-19 H 1

05:44 MISS 3PTR by FORD,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAYTON,KIYA

FOUL  by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 05:39
05:39 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by CRAYTON,KIYA
05:39 MISS FT by CRAYTON,KIYA

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,TERRIAH --
SUB IN by WATKINS,TERRIAH 05:39
SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 05:39

05:18 FOUL  by FORD,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,KENDYLL 05:18
SUB OUT by FRITZ,BRAXTON 05:18
MISS JUMPER by HANEY,ELLA 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CHARITY
04:46 MISS LAYUP by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by POWELL,CHLOE 04:40

04:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:40 18-21 H 3 GOOD FT by FORD,MAKAYLA
04:40 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by FORD,MAKAYLA

SUB IN by WALKER,TINSLEY 04:40
SUB IN by ALLEN,EMILY 04:40
SUB IN by KITCHEN,HALLE 04:40
SUB OUT by HANEY,ELLA 04:40
SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,KENDYLL 04:40
SUB OUT by POWELL,CHLOE 04:40
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,EMILY 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by THARPE,ELLA 04:14
SUB OUT by WILSON,EMILY 04:14
TURNOVER  by WALKER,TINSLEY 04:02



03:53 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,CHARITY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:50 FOUL  by CRAYTON,KIYA
SUB IN by HANEY,ELLA 03:50
SUB OUT by WALKER,TINSLEY 03:50
TURNOVER  by THARPE,ELLA 03:36
SUB IN by STONER,KADENCE 03:35
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TERRIAH 03:35
FOUL  by THARPE,ELLA 03:34

03:17 18-24 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BAINE,JILLIAN
MISS JUMPER by THARPE,ELLA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CHARITY
02:50 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,CHARITY

REBOUND DEF by HANEY,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,EMILY(in the paint) 02:39 20-24 H 4

02:39 FOUL  by FORD,MAKAYLA
GOOD FT by ALLEN,EMILY 02:39 21-24 H 3

02:39 SUB IN by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
02:39 SUB OUT by FORD,MAKAYLA
02:33 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,CHARITY

BLOCK  by STONER,KADENCE 02:33
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:29 MISS JUMPER by CRAYTON,KIYA
REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,HALLE --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,EMILY 02:13

02:13 BLOCK  by BAINE,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by STONER,KADENCE 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,KIYA
01:38 21-26 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,CHARITY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,EMILY 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,KIYA

00:58 MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by HANEY,ELLA 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
00:37 MISS JUMPER by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

REBOUND DEF by HANEY,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by THARPE,ELLA 00:06

00:01 MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (Tenn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huntingdon
09:44 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,CHARITY

REBOUND DEF by HANEY,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,EMILY 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
09:15 21-29 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,MAKAYLA

-- ASSIST  by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
TURNOVER  by HANEY,ELLA 08:43

08:36 MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
BLOCK  by STONER,KADENCE 08:36
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,EMILY(in the paint) 08:29 23-29 H 6

08:19 23-32 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY 08:04 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by FRITZ,BRAXTON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:59



07:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:34 MISS JUMPER by FORD,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,BRAXTON --
SUB IN by WALKER,TINSLEY 07:25
SUB OUT by HANEY,ELLA 07:25
TURNOVER  by FRITZ,BRAXTON 07:21

07:19 STEAL  by SHAW,CHARITY
06:53 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FOOTE,DESHAUNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
FOUL  by WALKER,TINSLEY 06:53

06:53 MISS FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,CHARITY

06:48 TURNOVER  by SHAW,CHARITY
FOUL  by THARPE,ELLA 06:37
SUB IN by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 06:37
SUB OUT by STONER,KADENCE 06:37

06:15 MISS 3PTR by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TINSLEY --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,KIYA
05:56 MISS LAYUP by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by KITCHEN,HALLE 05:53
SUB OUT by FRITZ,BRAXTON 05:53

05:52 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

MISS LAYUP by THARPE,ELLA 05:33
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,LEIGHAN --

05:31 FOUL  by SHAW,CHARITY
GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 05:31 27-37 H 10
MISS FT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,KIYA
05:17 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,CHARITY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,CHARITY
FOUL  by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 05:13
SUB IN by STONER,KADENCE 05:13
SUB IN by ALLEN,EMILY 05:13
SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 05:13
SUB OUT by WILSON,EMILY 05:13

05:10 SUB IN by THOMAS,ASHANTI
05:10 SUB OUT by SHAW,CHARITY
05:05 MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,EMILY 04:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by KITCHEN,HALLE 04:44

04:34 MISS JUMPER by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ASHANTI

04:30 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ASHANTI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,EMILY 04:04
REBOUND OFF by KITCHEN,HALLE --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,EMILY(in the paint) 03:57 29-39 H 10

03:40 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ASHANTI
REBOUND DEF by STONER,KADENCE --
TURNOVER  by KITCHEN,HALLE 03:34

03:31 STEAL  by FORD,MAKAYLA
03:31 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STONER,KADENCE 03:16 31-41 H 10
03:05 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI

STEAL  by KITCHEN,HALLE 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by KITCHEN,HALLE(in the paint) 03:03 33-41 H 8



SUB IN by WILSON,EMILY 02:52
SUB IN by HANEY,ELLA 02:52
SUB OUT by WALKER,TINSLEY 02:52
SUB OUT by THARPE,ELLA 02:52

02:41 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,KENNEDI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY 02:33
REBOUND OFF by STONER,KADENCE --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,EMILY 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ASHANTI
02:04 MISS LAYUP by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:47 FOUL  by FORD,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:25
SUB IN by THARPE,ELLA 01:25
SUB OUT by WILSON,EMILY 01:25

01:25 SUB IN by SANDERS,DALYCE
01:25 SUB OUT by FORD,MAKAYLA
01:13 33-45 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ASHANTI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,DALYCE
SUB IN by WILSON,EMILY 01:02
SUB OUT by ALLEN,EMILY 01:02
MISS LAYUP by HANEY,ELLA 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,KIYA
00:44 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,DALYCE

REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,HALLE --
00:21 FOUL  by THOMAS,ASHANTI

MISS LAYUP by STONER,KADENCE 00:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,KIYA

00:02 MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ASHANTI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (Tenn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huntingdon
SUB IN by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 10:00
SUB OUT by STONER,KADENCE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SANDERS,DALYCE
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,ASHANTI
10:00 SUB OUT by SHAW,CHARITY
10:00 SUB OUT by FORD,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY 09:51
REBOUND OFF by HANEY,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by THARPE,ELLA 09:43
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,LEIGHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,LEIGHAN(in the paint) 09:32 35-45 H 10

09:22 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ASHANTI
REBOUND DEF by HANEY,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by FRITZ,BRAXTON 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
08:56 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI

STEAL  by THARPE,ELLA 08:55
GOOD LAYUP by THARPE,ELLA(in the paint) 08:51 37-45 H 8

08:36 MISS JUMPER by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,BRAXTON --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,LEIGHAN(in the paint) 08:26 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by HANEY,ELLA --

08:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:22 SUB IN by FORD,MAKAYLA
08:22 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ASHANTI
08:13 39-47 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,MAKAYLA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
07:39 39-49 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,CHARITY

-- ASSIST  by CRAYTON,KIYA
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 07:11
REBOUND OFF by HANEY,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HANEY,ELLA(in the paint) 07:09 41-49 H 8

06:56 TURNOVER  by CRAYTON,KIYA
STEAL  by THARPE,ELLA 06:56
MISS LAYUP by THARPE,ELLA 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,KIYA
SUB IN by ALLEN,EMILY 06:45
SUB IN by WALKER,TINSLEY 06:45
SUB OUT by HANEY,ELLA 06:45
SUB OUT by THARPE,ELLA 06:45

06:44 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,CHARITY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

MISS LAYUP by FRITZ,BRAXTON 06:29
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,LEIGHAN --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,KIYA
06:20 MISS 3PTR by FORD,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TINSLEY --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,TINSLEY 06:14

06:13 STEAL  by FORD,MAKAYLA
06:12 41-53 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:09
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,EMILY(in the paint) 05:46 43-53 H 10

05:15 43-55 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,MAKAYLA
04:59 FOUL  by SHAW,CHARITY

GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 04:59 44-55 H 11
GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 04:59 45-55 H 10
SUB IN by STONER,KADENCE 04:59
SUB IN by HANEY,ELLA 04:59
SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 04:59
SUB OUT by WALKER,TINSLEY 04:59

04:42 45-57 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,CHARITY
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,EMILY 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
FOUL  by STONER,KADENCE 04:24

04:00 MISS JUMPER by CRAYTON,KIYA
REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,HALLE --
TURNOVER  by KITCHEN,HALLE 03:56

03:56 STEAL  by FORD,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by WILSON,EMILY 03:45

03:45 MISS FT by SHAW,CHARITY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:45 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by SHAW,CHARITY
MISS JUMPER by KITCHEN,HALLE 03:23

03:23 BLOCK  by FORD,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CHARITY

FOUL  by STONER,KADENCE 03:04
03:04 45-59 H 14 GOOD FT by SHAW,CHARITY
03:04 45-60 H 15 GOOD FT by SHAW,CHARITY

SUB IN by THARPE,ELLA 03:04
SUB IN by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 03:04
SUB OUT by STONER,KADENCE 03:04
SUB OUT by ALLEN,EMILY 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,LEIGHAN(in the paint) 02:48 47-60 H 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:45

02:41 TURNOVER  by CRAYTON,KIYA



STEAL  by HANEY,ELLA 02:39
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,EMILY(in the paint) 02:37 49-60 H 11
ASSIST  by HANEY,ELLA --

02:13 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,CHARITY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,EMILY(in the paint) 02:07 51-60 H 9
FOUL  by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 01:41

01:41 MISS FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:41 51-61 H 10 GOOD FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
01:41 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL  by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 01:30
SUB IN by STONER,KADENCE 01:30
SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN 01:30

01:22 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
STEAL  by KITCHEN,HALLE 01:21
GOOD LAYUP by KITCHEN,HALLE(in the paint) 01:20 53-61 H 8

01:02 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,CHARITY
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,CHARITY

00:46 53-63 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,CHARITY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAYTON,KIYA

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,EMILY 00:35 55-63 H 8
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:33
FOUL  by STONER,KADENCE 00:28

00:28 MISS FT by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:28 MISS FT by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
STEAL  by THARPE,ELLA 00:24

00:20 FOUL  by MCCRAY,KENNEDI
MISS FT by WILSON,EMILY 00:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILSON,EMILY 00:20 56-63 H 7

00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by KITCHEN,HALLE 00:18

00:18 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA
00:18 56-65 H 9 GOOD FT by FOOTE,DESHAUNA

SUB IN by KITCHEN,HALLE 00:18
SUB OUT by FRITZ,BRAXTON 00:18
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by HANEY,ELLA 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by FORD,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:09 56-66 H 10 GOOD FT by FORD,MAKAYLA


